 Excellent clamping capability
 Low leakage current
 High surge capability
 Glass passivated chip
 Epoxy resin package
 Built-in strain relief
 Will not fatigue
 RoHS Compliant

Current
IT(mA)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC@ IPP (V)
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current
IPP (A)
Maximun
Reverse
Leakage
IR @ VR
(μA)Uni Bi Min Max
SMB10J5.0A SMB10J5.0CA TKE TAE 5 6.4 7 10 9.2 108.8 800
SMB10J6.0A SMB10J6.0CA TKG TAG 6 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 97.2 800
SMB10J6.5A SMB10J6.5CA TKK TAK 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 89.3 500
SMB10J7.0A SMB10J7.0CA TKM TAM 7 7.78 8.6 10 12 83.3 200
SMB10J7.5A SMB10J7.5CA TKP TAP 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 77.7 100
SMB10J8.0A SMB10J8.0CA TKR TAR 8 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 73.7 50
SMB10J8.5A SMB10J8.5CA TKT TAT 8.5 9.44 10.4 1 14.4 69.5 20
SMB10J9.0A SMB10J9.0CA TKV TAV 9 10 11.1 1 15.4 65.0 10
SMB10J10A SMB10J10CA TKX TAX 10 11.1 12.3 1 17 58.8 5
SMB10J11A SMB10J11CA TKZ TAZ 11 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 55.0 1
SMB10J12A SMB10J12CA TLE TBE 12 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 50.3 1
SMB10J13A SMB10J13CA TLG TBG 13 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 46.7 1
SMB10J14A SMB10J14CA TLK TBK 14 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 43.2 1
SMB10J15A SMB10J15CA TLM TBM 15 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 41.0 1
SMB10J16A SMB10J16CA TLP TBP 16 17.8 19.7 1 26 38.5 1
SMB10J17A SMB10J17CA TLR TBR 17 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 36.3 1
SMB10J18A SMB10J18CA TLT TBT 18 20 22.1 1 29.2 34.3 1
SMB10J20A SMB10J20CA TLV TBV 20 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 31.0 1
Transient Voltage Suppressor
SMB10J SERIES
www.pdwsemi.com 3 - 7
 Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)

Current
IT(mA)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC@ IPP (V)
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current
IPP (A)
Maximun
Reverse
Leakage
IR @ VR
(μA)Uni Bi Min Max
SMB10J22A SMB10J22CA TLX TBX 22 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 28.17 1
SMB10J24A SMB10J24CA TLZ TBZ 24 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 25.71 1
SMB10J26A SMB10J26CA TME TCE 26 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 23.75 1
SMB10J28A SMB10J28CA TMG TCG 28 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 22.03 1
SMB10J30A SMB10J30CA TMK TCK 30 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 20.66 1
SMB10J33A SMB10J33CA TMM TCM 33 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 18.76 1
SMB10J36A SMB10J36CA TMP TCP 36 40 44.2 1 58.1 17.21 1
SMB10J40A SMB10J40CA TMR TCR 40 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 15.50 1
SMB10J43A SMB10J43CA TMT TCT 43 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 14.41 1
SMB10J45A SMB10J45CA TMV TCV 45 50 55.3 1 72.7 13.76 1
SMB10J48A SMB10J48CA TMX TCX 48 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 12.92 1
SMB10J51A SMB10J51CA TMZ TCZ 51 56.7 62.7 1 82.4 12.14 1
SMB10J54A SMB10J54CA TNE TDE 54 60 66.3 1 87.1 11.48 1
SMB10J58A SMB10J58CA TNG TDG 58 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 10.68 1
SMB10J60A SMB10J60CA TNK TDK 60 66.7 73.7 1 96.8 10.33 1
SMB10J64A SMB10J64CA TNM TDM 64 71.1 78.6 1 103 9.71 1
SMB10J70A SMB10J70CA TNP TDP 70 77.8 86 1 113 8.85 1
SMB10J75A SMB10J75CA TNR TDR 75 83.3 92.1 1 121 8.26 1
SMB10J78A SMB10J78CA TNT TDT 78 86.7 95.8 1 126 7.94 1
SMB10J85A SMB10J85CA TNV TDV 85 94.4 104 1 137 7.30 1
SMB10J90A SMB10J90CA TNX TDX 90 100 111 1 146 6.85 1
SMB10J100A SMB10J100CA TNZ TDZ 100 111 123 1 162 6.17 1
SMB10J110A SMB10J110CA TPE TEE 110 122 135 1 177 5.65 1
SMB10J120A SMB10J120CA TPG TEG 120 133 147 1 193 5.18 1
Transient Voltage Suppressor
SMB10J SERIES
www.pdwsemi.com 4 - 7
 Rating And Characteristic Curves (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)